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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES:
Attempt ANY THREE questions in this paper 
This paper consists of five questions in all
Section all questions are compulsory.
Each candidate is provided with a new formatted 3.5” diskette of high density or a blank compact disc – rewritable or flash disk.
Each candidate must produce a hard copy for each of their work to accompany the diskette or compact disc or flash disk.
Software help wizards must not be used.
1.Using a word processor of your choice type the following: -
(7 marks) 

AREAS OF APPLICATION FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Education and training.

Many Universities, Colleges, school and public libraries are on line with websites for purposes of making easy access to educational information.

Education references soft ware e.g. the   Infopedia, Encarta, etc are programs used for helping people with English usage, data collection and analysis.                  

Business


E-Business E-Business in addition to encompassing E-commerce includes both front and back-office applications that form the engine for modern E-commerce. E-business is not just about E-commerce transactions; it's about re-defining old business models, with the aid of technology to maximize customer value. E-Business is the overall strategy and E-commerce is an extremely important facet of E-Business.


 E-commerce facilitate the buying and selling of goods and services on line. E-commerce is buying and selling using an electronic medium. It is accepting credit and payments over the net, doing banking transactions using the Internet, selling commodities or information using the World Wide Web and so on.

· Other businesses include;

· Computer Secretarial Bureau.

· Internet cafes.

· Commercial computer schools.

· On-line banking

a) Change the type of the passage to comic Sans Ms and name it ICT areas of application.





 
[2marks]

b) Center the heading, underline it, increase the font size to 20 and font type to Algerian






[4marks]

c) Perform a word count for the passage and type it at the end of the passage as(number of words 23).




[2marks]
d) Perform a drop cap for the last paragraph.


[2marks]

e) Insert your name as header and footer 


[2mark]
f) Print your work.





[1mark]

2.(a) Using a spread sheet application reproduce the worksheet below:-
[6marks]
	NAMES

	JANUARY

	FEBRUARY

	MARCH

	APRIL

	MAY

	JUNE


	MR.DDUMBA
	20,000
	10,000
	7,000
	100,000
	60,000
	150,000

	MR.MUSOBA
	25,000
	12,000
	8,000
	200,000
	50,000
	250,000

	MR.SANYU
	30,000
	18,000
	16,000
	300,000
	40,000
	350,000

	MS NABUNYA
	35,000
	22,000
	32,000
	400,000
	30,000
	450,000

	MR.OTUUNU
	20,000
	20,000
	23,000
	22,000
	23,000
	240,000

	TOTAL

	
	
	
	
	
	

	AVERAGE

	
	
	
	
	
	

	HIGHEST

	
	
	
	
	
	

	LOWEST

	
	
	
	
	
	


  (b) Calculate using formulae the:- total for each Month


[2@marks]




         Average for each Month

                                                         Highest sales for each Month

                                                         Lowest sales for each Month

 (c) Insert a column for half yearly sales after June and calculate the sales
[2marks]

 (d) Produce a column graph to represent the six months sales for each person










[2marks]

 (e) Save it as sales and print the sheet and graph.



[2marks]

3.(a) create a database called Staff salaries




[2marks]

   (b) Create a table with the database called HIGH GRADE SALARIES with the following details.







[6marks]
	Surname

	Firstname
	Personal ID
	Ministry

	Department
	Gender

	Salary


	Nakabaale
	Joseph

	P043
	Health
	Paramedic
	Male

	750,000

	Muhammad

	Ali

	P047
	Education
	Planning
	Male

	560,000

	Okullo
	Catharine

	P063
	Education
	Curriculum
	Female
	570,000

	Arnaitwe
	Ben

	P071
	Transport

	HRM

	Male

	580,000

	Mugadya 
	Stephen

	P077
	Transport

	Logistics
	Male

	640,000

	Kavulu

	Mirembe

	P078
	Health
	Pharmaceutical
	Female
	720,000


  (c) Create a query to sort out males.





[2marks]
  (f) Create a form for only staff in the transport ministry call it transport form











[2marks]

  (d) Create a report with only staff between personal Id P040 to P065
[2marks]
  (e) Create a form for all the staff called staff form.



[2marks]

  (f) Print the form, report, query and table




[4marks]

4. (a) As a student of ICT you are required to design a power point presentation for the
     following aspects.
Slide1: Definition of Network




[2marks]

Slide2: Advantages of networking




[3marks]

Slide3: Disadvantages of networking




[3marks]

Should use animations, transitions, and appropriate graphics and insert your name as header and footer and print the slides.




[12marks]
5. (a) Use any publication software of your choice, design a certificate for your schools’ 

    annual sports. Signatories should be the Headmaster and the Sports master.










[10marks]

   (b) Use appropriate graphics and colors, insert a border of weight of 48pt with a reef 

colour scheme.
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